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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Larry Alley
Filing Report Address: 517 Quail Nest Rd

Address2:

City: Winfield Zip: 67156 County: Cowley
Home Phone: (620) 221-0035 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 32

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$126,966.08

$9,759.67

$136,725.75

$22,704.89

$114,020.86

$0.00

304.13

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 10:12:39 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Terry L. Lawrence
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Larry Alley

Date

12/16/24

12/16/24

11/07/24

11/06/24

11/06/24

11/04/24

11/04/24

11/04/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

11/01/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

American Society of

Anesthesiologist PAC
1061 American Lane
Schaumburg IL 60173

RCB Bank Interest
PO Box 189
Claremore OK 74018

Invenergy LLC
One South Wacker

Suite 1800.00
Chicago IL 60606

Kansas Crossing Casino,
LC
1275 S Hwy 69
Pittsburg KS 66762

Paul Symes
2672HwyK15
Udall KS 67146

Kansas Optometric PAC
632SWVanBurenST
Suite 100
Topeka KS 66603

Recover-Healthcare

2420 Knapp St
Second Floor
Brooklyn NY 11235

J. Vess

1700 N Waterfront Parkway
Bldg 500
Wichita KS 67206

UP Railroad Company
Not Available
Not Available NA

HCA Good Government

Fund
550 N Hillside St
Wichita KS 67214

BNSF Railway Company
2500 Lou Menk Drive

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Entrepreneur

Amount

$500.00

$509.67

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.001



11/01/24

10/29/24

10/28/24

10/26/24

AOB-2

Fort Worth TX 76131

American Property
Casualty Insurance PAC
8700 West Bryn Mawr Ave
Suite 12005
Chicago IL 60631

Cigna Holding Company
701 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Suite 720
Washington DC 20004

Kansas American Family
Insurance PAC

6000 American Parkway
Madison WI 53783

PMI Global Services Inc
C/0 2350 Kemer Blvd
Suite 250
SanRafael CA 94901

Check

Check

Check

Check

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$9259.67

$500.00

$0
$0

$9759.67
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Larry Alley

Date

12/31/24

12/24/24

12/24/24

12/23/24

12/23/24

12/23/24

12/19/24

12/10/24

12/01/24

11/29/24

Name and Address

Constant Contact
Not Available
Not Available NA

El Magueys
Not Available
Not Available NA

Shindigs Bar and Grill
500 Main Street
Winfield KS 67156

Roger Lomshek
11478220th St
Pittsburg KS 66762

Kathy Sachs
Not Available
Not Available NA

Sumner County Republican Party
Not Available
Not Available NA

Little Russia Chili Parlor
508NESardouAve
Topeka KS 66608

Cowley County Clerk
321 E 10th Ave
Winfield KS 67156

Hanover Pancake House
1034 S Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66612

Costco
19040 Valley View Pkwy
Independence MO 64055

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Electronics/Computers Email

Management

Gift Gift Card

Gift Gift Card

Electronic/Website Advertising Texting

and campaign services

Reimbursement ML election expenses

Donation/Contrib

Meeting/Travel

Voter file

Miscellaneous

Meeting/Travel

Amount

$180.00

$100.00

$120.00

$3,687.53

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$60.25

$76.88

$56.68

$80.371



11/22/24

11/20/24

11/20/24

11/13/24

11/13/24

11/12/24

11/12/24

11/12/24

11/12/24

11/12/24

11/12/24

11/07/24

Nifty Nut House
537 N St Francis
Wichita KS 67214

Kathy Sachs
Not Available
Not Available NA

Eric Rucker

Not Available
Not Available NA

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Cowley Courier Traveler
Not Available
Not Available NA

Cowley County Republican Central
Committee
Not Available
Not Available NA

Web Roth
Not Available
Not Available NA

Lael Fitzgerald
Not Available
Not Available NA

Capital Commission
PO Box 96721
Charlotte NC 28296

Victory Visions LLC
9901 S Hoover Rd
Peck KS 67120

Belle Plaine News
PO Box 128
Belle Plaine KS 67013

Jose Peppers
Not Available

Miscellaneous ML Election Party

Printing Reimburse Printing Expenses

Mileage

Postage/Shipping Postage for mailers

Newspaper Ads Advertising

Donation/Contrib

Mileage Putting up and Taking down
signs

Mileage Putting up and Taking down
signs

Donation/Contrib

Miscellaneous Literature Drop

Newspaper Ads

Meeting/Travel Staff Meeting

$138.81

$1,319.63

$897.13

$5,000.00

$237.50

$1,000.00

$331.00

$385.00

$500.00

$2,791.00

$200.00

$74.331



111/06/24

11/06/24

111/05/24

111/05/24

111/04/24

110/31/24

110/26/24

Not Available NA

Hy-Vee
2951 SW Wanamaker Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Blue Moose Grill
3030 SW Wanamaker Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Dillons
2310 Main
Winfield KS 67156

Pizza Ranch
2825 N Summit St
Arkansas City KS 67005

Red Rooster
Not Available
Not Available NA

Walmart
2202 Pike Rd
Winfield KS 67156

Pizza Ranch
2825 N Summit St
Arkansas KS 67005

Postage/Shipping Stamps

Meeting/Travel Banquet

Miscellaneous Election Watch Party

Miscellaneous Election Watch Party

Miscellaneous Meal Volunteers

Miscellaneous Parade Candy

Miscellaneous Parade Volunteers Lunch

I Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$73.00

$390.41

$75.11

$350.46

$31.84

$62.31

$266.09

$22485.33

$219.56

$22704.89
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Larry Alley

Date

112/04/24

Name and Address

Larry Alley
517 Quail Nest Rd
Winfield KS 67156

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Reception Expenses

I TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$304.13

$304.13
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