### Print this form or Go Back



## Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2025

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

**Termination Report** 

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Larry Alley

Filing Report Address: **517 Quail Nest Rd** Address2: City: **Winfield** Zip: **67156** County: **Cowley** Home Phone: **(620) 221-0035** Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 32

SUMMARY (covering the period from 10/25/2024 through 12/31/2024	•)	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$126,966.08
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$9,759.67
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$136,725.75
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$22,704.89
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$114,020.86
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	304.13

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2025 10:12:39 AM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Terry L. Lawrence

## **SCHEDULE A**

۱

# CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

#### Candidate: Larry Alley

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/16/24	American Society of Anesthesiologist PAC 1061 American Lane Schaumburg IL 60173	Check		\$500.00
12/16/24	RCB Bank Interest P O Box 189 Claremore OK 74018	Other		\$509.67
11/07/24	Invenergy LLC One South Wacker Suite 1800.00 Chicago IL 60606	Check		\$1,000.00
11/06/24	Kansas Crossing Casino, LC 1275 S Hwy 69 Pittsburg KS 66762	Check		\$1,000.00
11/06/24	Paul Symes 2672 Hwy K15 Udall KS 67146	Check	Retired	\$300.00
11/04/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van BurenST Suite 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$1,000.00
11/04/24	Recover-Healthcare 2420 Knapp St Second Floor Brooklyn NY 11235	Check		\$500.00
11/04/24	J. Vess 1700 N Waterfront Parkway Bldg 500 Wichita KS 67206	Check	Entrepreneur	\$1,000.00
11/01/24	UP Railroad Company Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$500.00
11/01/24	HCA Good Government Fund 550 N Hillside St Wichita KS 67214	Check		\$500.00
11/01/24	BNSF Railway Company 2500 Lou Menk Drive	Check		\$500.00

	AOB - 2 Fort Worth TX 76131		
11/01/24	American Property Casualty Insurance PAC 8700 West Bryn Mawr Ave Suite 12005 Chicago IL 60631	Check	\$250.00
10/29/24	Cigna Holding Company 701 Pennsylvania Ave NW Suite 720 Washington DC 20004	Check	\$200.00
10/28/24	Kansas American Family Insurance PAC 6000 American Parkway Madison WI 53783	Check	\$500.00
10/26/24	PMI Global Services Inc C/O 2350 Kerner Blvd Suite 250 San Rafael CA 94901	Check	\$1,000.00
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period		\$9259.67
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$500.00	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$9759.67	

## **SCHEDULE C**

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Candidate: Larry Alley

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/31/24	Constant Contact Not Available Not Available NA	Electronics/Computers Email Management	\$180.00
12/24/24	El Magueys Not Available Not Available NA	Gift Gift Card	\$100.00
12/24/24	Shindigs Bar and Grill 500 Main Street Winfield KS 67156	Gift Gift Card	\$120.00
12/23/24	Roger Lomshek 1147 S 220th St Pittsburg KS 66762	Electronic/Website Advertising Texting and campaign services	\$3,687.53
12/23/24	Kathy Sachs Not Available Not Available NA	Reimbursement ML election expenses	\$2,000.00
12/23/24	Sumner County Republican Party Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib	\$2,000.00
12/19/24	Little Russia Chili Parlor 508 NE Sardou Ave Topeka KS 66608	Meeting/Travel	\$60.25
12/10/24	Cowley County Clerk 321 E 10th Ave Winfield KS 67156	Voter file	\$76.88
12/01/24	Hanover Pancake House 1034 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Miscellaneous	\$56.68
11/29/24	Costco 19040 Valley View Pkwy independence MO 64055	Meeting/Travel	\$80.37

11/22/24	Nifty Nut House 537 N St Francis Wichita KS 67214	Miscellaneous ML Election Party	\$138.81
11/20/24	Kathy Sachs Not Available Not Available NA	Printing Reimburse Printing Expenses	\$1,319.63
11/20/24	Eric Rucker Not Available Not Available NA	Mileage	\$897.13
11/13/24	Kansas Republican Party P O Box 4157 Topeka KS 66604	Postage/Shipping Postage for mailers	\$5,000.00
11/13/24	Cowley Courier Traveler Not Available Not Available NA	Newspaper Ads Advertising	\$237.50
11/12/24	Cowley County Republican Central Committee Not Available Not Available NA	Donation/Contrib	\$1,000.00
11/12/24	Web Roth Not Available Not Available NA	Mileage Putting up and Taking down signs	\$331.00
11/12/24	Lael Fitzgerald Not Available Not Available NA	Mileage Putting up and Taking down signs	\$385.00
11/12/24	Capital Commission P O Box 96721 Charlotte NC 28296	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
11/12/24	Victory Visions LLC 9901 S Hoover Rd Peck KS 67120	Miscellaneous Literature Drop	\$2,791.00
11/12/24	Belle Plaine News P O Box 128 Belle Plaine KS 67013	Newspaper Ads	\$200.00
11/07/24	Jose Peppers Not Available	Meeting/Travel Staff Meeting	\$74.33

	Not Available NA		
11/06/24	Hy-Vee 2951 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Postage/Shipping Stamps	\$73.00
11/06/24	Blue Moose Grill 3030 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Meeting/Travel Banquet	\$390.41
11/05/24	Dillons 2310 Main Winfield KS 67156	Miscellaneous Election Watch Party	\$75.11
11/05/24	Pizza Ranch 2825 N Summit St Arkansas City KS 67005	Miscellaneous Election Watch Party	\$350.46
11/04/24	Red Rooster Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous Meal Volunteers	\$31.84
10/31/24	Walmart 2202 Pike Rd Winfield KS 67156	Miscellaneous Parade Candy	\$62.31
10/26/24	Pizza Ranch 2825 N Summit St Arkansas KS 67005	Miscellaneous Parade Volunteers Lunch	\$266.09
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$22485.33	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$219.56
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$22704.89

### **SCHEDULE D**

# **OTHER TRANSACTIONS**

### Candidate: Larry Alley

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
12/04/24	Larry Alley 517 Quail Nest Rd Winfield KS 67156	Reception Expenses	\$304.13
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS		\$304.13	